Director of Instruction at Jim McLean Golf Academy

Location: Armonk, NY, Westchester County

## **Facility Description:**

Jim McLean Golf Academy is excited to announce the opening of our new indoor golf facility in Armonk, NY. Designed to set the standard in golf instruction, our facility is equipped with a dedicated Foresight teaching bay, ensuring the highest quality and accuracy of teaching and player development.

## **Position Summary:**

We are seeking a highly motivated and skilled Director of Instruction to lead our teaching programs. The successful candidate will be passionate about golf instruction, with a strong desire to grow and learn within the Jim McLean Golf School network. This is a unique opportunity to become part of a world-renowned golf instruction team, dedicated to providing exceptional training and player development.

# **Key Responsibilities:**

- Lead and manage the instruction program at Jim McLean Golf Academy.
- Provide high-quality coaching to players of all levels.
- Utilize the Foresight teaching bay for instruction and player development.
- Develop and implement instructional programs and other activities to promote the facility.
- Engage in continuous professional development and stay updated with the latest JMGS instruction and training.

### Compensation:

- Annual salary of \$25,000.
- Plus 70% of lesson revenues.
- Opportunity to become Jim McLean Certified and gain access to exclusive JMGS training meetings and materials.

#### Qualifications:

- Proven experience in golf instruction with a track record of student improvement.
- Strong communication and interpersonal skills.
- A passion for teaching and growing the game of golf.
- Strong playing background preferred
- Willingness to become Jim McLean Certified and actively participate in all training and professional development opportunities provided by JMGS.

Start Date: April 2024

## **Application Process:**

Interested candidates should submit their resume, a cover letter detailing their interest and qualifications for the position, and any relevant certifications or endorsements to <a href="mailto:grayson@jimmclean.com">grayson@jimmclean.com</a>

Join us in shaping the future of golf instruction at Jim McLean Golf Academy. We look forward to welcoming a new Director of Instruction who shares our passion for the game and our commitment to excellence in coaching.